



Ann Lemmon Secretary of the University The University of North Carolina General Administration Post Office Box 2688 Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27515-2688

Dear Ms. Lemmon:

It is our pleasure to submit the name of Mary Suzanne Kraemer, MD, FACP, to the UNC System Board of Governors for consideration as a member of the Vidant Medical Center Board of Trustees. This appointment will fill Seat Number Two currently held by David Womack whose term expires on February 29, 2016.

Dr. Kraemer began her career with the Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University in 1997 as an assistant clinical professor and currently serves as a clinical professor in the department of internal medicine. She also serves as the program director of the internal medicine residency program of The Brody School of Medicine and Vidant Medical Center, a position she has held since 2004. In 2015, she was named chief of staff for Vidant Medical Center, a one-year appointment where she represented the medical staff working directly with Vidant Medical Center and Vidant Health in all matters of mutual concern.

Dr. Kraemer's substantial experience in health care delivery along with the training, recruitment and retention of health professionals to serve rural and other underserved populations is an area of expertise that would serve the Vidant Medical Center board well as we work to provide more consistent team approaches to the care of patients and populations. We are pleased that Dr. Kraemer has expressed her interest and enthusiasm to serve on the Vidant Medical Center Board of Trustees.

Thank you for considering our request.

Sincerely óAnne K. Burgdorff

Chairman Vidant Medical Center Board of Trustees

Michael R. Waldrum, MD, MS, MBA Chief Executive Officer Vidant Health

Steve Ballard, PhD, Chancellor East Carolina University

Curriculum Vitae Mary Suzanne Kraemer, M.D., FACP

PERSONAL INFORMATION

Nar	me:	Mary Suzanne Kraemer, M.D., FACP
Но	me Address:	931 Bremerton Drive Greenville, NC 27858 (252) 353-0778
Bus	siness Address:	East Carolina University School of Medicine Department of Internal Medicine Division of General Internal Medicine 600 Moye Blvd/PCMH MA 350 Greenville, NC 27834 (252) 744-3682 FAX (252) 744-2280 kraemerm@ecu.edu
Plae Ma	te of birth: ce of birth: rital Status: ildren:	12/1/64 Lakewood, Ohio Married: Thomas G. Kraemer, MD OB GYN Patrick (20), Christopher (18)
EDUCAT	ION	
198	37	Bachelor of Science, Miami University Oxford, Ohio 45056
198	39	Master of Science, Physiology Miami University Oxford, Ohio 4505, Thesis: Isometric exercise effect on Rising Blood Pressure and Sodium and Potassium Urinary Excretion.
199	93	Doctorate of Medicine, Wright State University School of Medicine, Dayton, Ohio 45435

1993-1996 Catetegorical Internal Medicine Residency Medical College of Wisconsin Department of Internal Medicine Milwaukee, Wisconsin Mary S. Kraemer, MD Page 2

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

1987 - 1989	Teaching Assistant, Physiology, Department of Zoology
	Miami University Oxford, Ohio 45056
	Tutor of Biochemistry and Physiology Wright State University, School of Medicine Dayton, Ohio 45435
1996 - 1997	Chief Resident, Department of Internal Medicine Medical College of Wisconsin Milwaukee, Wisconsin
1996 – 1997	Urgent Care Clinic Physician, Medical College of Wisconsin Milwaukee, Wisconsin
1997 – 2004	Assistant Clinical Professor, East Carolina University, Brody School of Medicine Greenville, NC
2004 – Present	Associate Clinical Professor
2000 - 2004	Associate Program Director, Residency Program East Carolina University, Brody School of Medicine Greenville, NC
2004 – Present	Program Director Internal Medicine Residency East Carolina University, Brody School of Medicine Greenville, NC
2013 - Present	Clinical Professor, Brody School of Medicine at East Carolina University Greenville, NC

CERTIFICATIONS

August 1996	American Board of Internal Medicine,
November 2006	American Board of Internal Medicine, Recertification

Mary S. Kraemer, MD Page 3

LICENSURE

1993 – 1997	Wisconsin Medical Board
1994 – Present	North Carolina Medical Board License No: 97-01797 DEA No. B54386466 UPIN G38863

PROFESSIONAL SOCIETY

1994 - Present	American College of Physicians Associate
1997 - Present	Society of General Internal Medicine
1997 - Present	North Carolina & Pitt County Medical Society
2000 - Present	Association of Program Directors in Internal Medicine

COMMITTEES

1998 - 2004	M2 Medicine Course Planning Committee Brody School of Medicine
1998 – Present	Residency Curriculum Committee, Brody School of Medicine Department of Internal Medicine
1998 – 2004	Continuing Medical Education Committee Brody School of Medicine
2000 – Present	Residency Evaluation Committee Brody School of Medicine
2001 - Present	Graduate Medical Education Committee Pitt County Memorial Hospital
2001-2009	Medical Records Committee Pitt County Memorial Hospital
2002 - 2007	Medical Executive Hospital Committee Pitt County Memorial Hospital
Feb 2004 – Feb 2005	Clinical Track Committee (Ad Hoc Committee) Brody School of Medicine

2005 – Present	Graduate Medical Education Policy Committee Pitt County Memorial Hospital
2005 – 2009	Emergency Services Committee Pitt County Memorial Hospital
2005- Present	Association of Program Directors in Internal Medicine Accreditation Committee
May 2007- May 2008	Alliance of Academic Internal Medicine Residency Program Accreditation Requirements Task Force Member
July 2008- Jan 2009	Brody School of Medicine Conflict of Interest Task Force

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

January 2015- present	Chief of Staff Vidant Medical Center
Feb 28, – March 1, 2014	North Carolina Chapter of American College of Physicians. Program Chair of North Carolina Chapter of American College of Physicians Annual Scientific Session. Greensboro, North Carolina
January 2014 – Present	Chair of Costal Plains LLC Board of Directors Accountable Care Organization of Vidant Health
2014	Vidant Health Clinical Governance Committee. Invited member of this Clinical Advisory Board for Governance of Vidant Health
2014	Chief of Staff Elect Vidant Medical Center
2014 - 2015	Vidant Medical Center Program Council. Chair of Residency & Fellowship Program Directors Council